
Harvard (1-1) -vs- Providence College (1-0)
11/14/15 at Providence, R.I. - Dunkin' Donuts Center

 
 

 
 
Harvard 64

 
Providence College 76

 

Date: 11/14/15
Time: 7:01 p.m.
Attendance: 9477
Site: Providence, R.I. - Dunkin' Donuts Center
Referees: Ed Corbett, Mike Roberts, Tony Chiazza

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Harvard 29 35 64
Providence College 34 42 76

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Johnson, Corey * 35 6-11 5-10 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 17
4 Edosomwan, Zena * 31 5-10 0-0 3-9 4-12 16 4 0 4 0 1 13
35 Okolie, Agunwa * 29 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 2 0 10
3 McCarthy, Tommy * 36 2-13 1-5 4-4 0-1 1 4 7 4 0 1 9
33 Cummins, Evan * 26 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 3 5 1 3 0 2
15 Miller, Corbin 23 4-6 3-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 1 11
23 Perez, Weisner 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Egi, Chris 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 2 0 0
13 Chatfield, Andre 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
12 Fraschilla, Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 9-20 7-13 12-28 40 20 16 22 7 3 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23   39.13 % 6-12   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 24-53   45.3 % 9-20   45.0 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 3 1st-15:03

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 DUNN, Kris * 36 11-26 1-1 9-11 2-4 6 1 5 2 2 8 32
5 BULLOCK, Rodney * 31 8-14 1-3 3-4 3-3 6 3 0 1 3 1 20
35 FAZEKAS, Ryan * 36 3-7 2-5 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 10
0 BENTIL, Ben * 37 3-14 0-5 2-2 2-9 11 4 3 1 0 1 8
32 LOMOMBA, Junior * 21 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 CARTWRIGHT, Kyron 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 1 3 2
25 EDWARDS, Drew 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 SMITH, Quadree 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 0
22 COUNCIL, Ricky 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 PLANEK, Tom 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-68 4-16 18-21 15-21 36 14 13 7 6 14 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23   39.13 % 6-12   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 27-68   39.7 % 4-16   25.0 % 18-21   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 15 2nd-06:31



First Half Box Score
Harvard 29

Providence College 34

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Johnson, Corey 17 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 12
4 Edosomwan, Zena 16 1-2 0-0 1-3 3-5 8 3 0 2 0 0 3
35 Okolie, Agunwa 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 McCarthy, Tommy 18 2-8 1-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 4 2 0 0 9
33 Cummins, Evan 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 2 0 0
15 Miller, Corbin 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
23 Perez, Weisner 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Egi, Chris 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
13 Chatfield, Andre 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
12 Fraschilla, Matt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-53 9-20 7-13 12-28 40 20 16 22 7 3 64
39.1 % 50.0 % 71.4 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 DUNN, Kris 17 3-11 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 7 9
5 BULLOCK, Rodney 11 3-5 0-1 3-3 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 1 9
35 FAZEKAS, Ryan 18 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
0 BENTIL, Ben 18 2-9 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
32 LOMOMBA, Junior 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 CARTWRIGHT, Kyron 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
25 EDWARDS, Drew 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 SMITH, Quadree 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 0
22 COUNCIL, Ricky 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 PLANEK, Tom 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-68 4-16 18-21 15-21 36 14 13 7 6 14 76
34.3 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Harvard 35

Providence College 42

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Johnson, Corey 18 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 5
4 Edosomwan, Zena 15 4-8 0-0 2-6 1-7 8 1 0 2 0 1 10
35 Okolie, Agunwa 19 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 2 0 10
3 McCarthy, Tommy 18 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 1 0
33 Cummins, Evan 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 0 1 0 2
15 Miller, Corbin 13 3-4 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 8
23 Perez, Weisner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Egi, Chris 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
13 Chatfield, Andre 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Fraschilla, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-53 9-20 7-13 12-28 40 20 16 22 7 3 64
50.0 % 37.5 % 33.3 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 DUNN, Kris 19 8-15 1-1 6-8 2-3 5 1 1 1 2 1 23
5 BULLOCK, Rodney 20 5-9 1-2 0-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 2 0 11
35 FAZEKAS, Ryan 18 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 BENTIL, Ben 19 1-5 0-1 2-2 2-5 7 4 2 1 0 0 4
32 LOMOMBA, Junior 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 CARTWRIGHT, Kyron 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 3 2
25 EDWARDS, Drew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SMITH, Quadree 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 COUNCIL, Ricky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 PLANEK, Tom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-68 4-16 18-21 15-21 36 14 13 7 6 14 76
45.5 % 50.0 % 76.9 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harvard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence College
19:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KRIS
MISS LAYUP by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 19:26

19:26 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 19:20 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --

19:01 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KRIS
18:39 TURNOVER  by DUNN,KRIS

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,COREY 18:16
18:15 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
18:13 3-4 H 1 GOOD DUNK by DUNN,KRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 17:49
17:47 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
17:44 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by OKOLIE,AGUNWA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 17:37
REBOUND OFF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --

17:35 FOUL  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
17:35 SUB IN by SMITH,QUADREE
17:35 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,RODNEY

MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 17:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,QUADREE

FOUL  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 17:12
17:06 MISS 3PTR by BENTIL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COREY --
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
16:34 MISS 3PTR by FAZEKAS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COREY --
MISS JUMPER by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
16:01 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTHY,TOMMY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

15:55 5-4 V 1

15:55 FOUL  by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 15:55 6-4 V 2

15:55 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
15:55 SUB OUT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
15:38 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FAZEKAS,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
15:25 FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 15:25 7-7
GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 15:25 8-7 V 1
GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 15:25 9-7 V 2

15:09 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by BENTIL,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KRIS

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 15:03 12-9 V 3
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --

14:51 MISS 3PTR by FAZEKAS,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,QUADREE

FOUL  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 14:48
FOUL  by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 14:46

14:45 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by FAZEKAS,RYAN



-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
MISS 3PTR by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 14:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 14:09
SUB IN by MILLER,CORBIN 14:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,COREY 14:09
SUB OUT by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 14:09

14:09 SUB IN by BULLOCK,RODNEY
14:09 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DREW
14:09 SUB OUT by BENTIL,BEN
14:09 SUB OUT by DUNN,KRIS

TURNOVER  by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 13:59
13:59 STEAL  by FAZEKAS,RYAN

FOUL  by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 13:56
13:36 MISS 3PTR by FAZEKAS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --
MISS LAYUP by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 13:27
REBOUND OFF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
GOOD DUNK by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA(in the paint) 13:25 14-12 V 2

13:04 MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --

12:35 FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
GOOD FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 12:35 15-12 V 3
MISS FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
SUB IN by EGI,CHRIS 12:35
SUB IN by FRASCHILLA,MATT 12:35
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 12:35
SUB OUT by CUMMINS,EVAN 12:35

12:35 SUB IN by BENTIL,BEN
12:35 SUB IN by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
12:35 SUB IN by DUNN,KRIS
12:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,QUADREE
12:35 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
12:35 SUB OUT by FAZEKAS,RYAN
12:18 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 11:52
11:52 STEAL  by BENTIL,BEN

FOUL  by MILLER,CORBIN 11:48
11:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:48 15-15 GOOD FT by BULLOCK,RODNEY
11:48 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by BULLOCK,RODNEY

SUB IN by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 11:48
SUB OUT by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 11:48
MISS LAYUP by EGI,CHRIS 11:34
REBOUND OFF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
TURNOVER  by FRASCHILLA,MATT 11:27

11:27 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 11:27
SUB OUT by FRASCHILLA,MATT 11:27

11:16 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
SUB IN by CUMMINS,EVAN 11:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,COREY 11:16
SUB OUT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 11:16
SUB OUT by MILLER,CORBIN 11:16
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 10:53 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by CUMMINS,EVAN --
FOUL  by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 10:41

10:35 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS
REBOUND DEF by EGI,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by CUMMINS,EVAN 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY



10:19 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by BENTIL,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KRIS

10:05 FOUL  by EDWARDS,DREW
10:05 SUB IN by FAZEKAS,RYAN
10:05 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DREW

TURNOVER  by EGI,CHRIS 09:49
FOUL  by EGI,CHRIS 09:49

09:37 18-20 H 2 GOOD DUNK by BULLOCK,RODNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KRIS

MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY

09:06 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS
BLOCK  by EGI,CHRIS 09:06
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINS,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
08:25 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 08:23
SUB IN by PEREZ,WEISNER 08:23
SUB OUT by EGI,CHRIS 08:23
SUB OUT by CUMMINS,EVAN 08:23

08:23 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
08:23 SUB IN by COUNCIL,RICKY
08:23 SUB OUT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
08:23 SUB OUT by DUNN,KRIS
08:04 MISS 3PTR by BENTIL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
TURNOVER  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 07:57

07:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:57 SUB IN by DUNN,KRIS
07:57 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
07:43 18-22 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 07:43
07:43 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by BULLOCK,RODNEY

SUB IN by MILLER,CORBIN 07:19
SUB OUT by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DREW
07:19 SUB OUT by COUNCIL,RICKY

TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 07:18
07:17 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS

FOUL  by PEREZ,WEISNER 07:16
07:16 18-24 H 6 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS
07:16 18-25 H 7 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS

TURNOVER  by MILLER,CORBIN 07:09
06:52 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
TURNOVER  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 06:47

06:46 STEAL  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
06:44 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,DREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENTIL,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,WEISNER(in the paint) 06:15 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --

05:54 MISS JUMPER by BENTIL,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,RODNEY

05:40 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DREW
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,WEISNER --

05:38 FOUL  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
SUB IN by CUMMINS,EVAN 05:38
SUB OUT by PEREZ,WEISNER 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
05:38 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON



05:38 SUB IN by SMITH,QUADREE
05:38 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,RODNEY
05:38 SUB OUT by DUNN,KRIS
05:38 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DREW

TURNOVER  by MILLER,CORBIN 05:18
05:17 SUB IN by DUNN,KRIS
05:17 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
04:58 MISS 3PTR by BENTIL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CORBIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,CORBIN 04:44 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by CUMMINS,EVAN --

04:21 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,QUADREE

04:17 TURNOVER  by SMITH,QUADREE
TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 03:56

03:55 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
03:51 MISS LAYUP by BENTIL,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
FOUL  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 03:50

03:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:50 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
03:50 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 03:30 26-29 H 3
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --

03:13 MISS JUMPER by BENTIL,BEN
BLOCK  by CUMMINS,EVAN 03:13
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CORBIN --
MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,QUADREE
02:55 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS

BLOCK  by CUMMINS,EVAN 02:55
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINS,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,CORBIN 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
02:18 TURNOVER  by SMITH,QUADREE
02:18 FOUL  by SMITH,QUADREE
01:56 FOUL  by SMITH,QUADREE

MISS FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,QUADREE

01:36 26-31 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS(in the paint)
FOUL  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 01:36

01:36 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS
SUB IN by EGI,CHRIS 01:36
SUB OUT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 01:36
TURNOVER  by EGI,CHRIS 01:08

01:08 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
01:04 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:03 SUB IN by PLANEK,TOM
01:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,QUADREE

TURNOVER  by CUMMINS,EVAN 00:46
00:45 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
00:40 MISS LAYUP by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR

-- REBOUND OFF by FAZEKAS,RYAN
00:38 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FAZEKAS,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 00:22 29-34 H 5
ASSIST  by CUMMINS,EVAN --

00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 00:22
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 00:22

00:22 SUB IN by BULLOCK,RODNEY
00:22 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DREW



Second Half Play By Play

00:22 SUB OUT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
00:22 SUB OUT by PLANEK,TOM
00:03 MISS 3PTR by BENTIL,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,DREW

VISITORS: Harvard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence College
19:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KRIS
MISS LAYUP by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 19:26

19:26 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 19:20 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --

19:01 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KRIS
18:39 TURNOVER  by DUNN,KRIS

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,COREY 18:16
18:15 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
18:13 3-4 H 1 GOOD DUNK by DUNN,KRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 17:49
17:47 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
17:44 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by OKOLIE,AGUNWA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 17:37
REBOUND OFF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --

17:35 FOUL  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
17:35 SUB IN by SMITH,QUADREE
17:35 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,RODNEY

MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 17:18
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,QUADREE

FOUL  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 17:12
17:06 MISS 3PTR by BENTIL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COREY --
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
16:34 MISS 3PTR by FAZEKAS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,COREY --
MISS JUMPER by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
16:01 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTHY,TOMMY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

15:55 5-4 V 1

15:55 FOUL  by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 15:55 6-4 V 2

15:55 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
15:55 SUB OUT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
15:38 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FAZEKAS,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
15:25 FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 15:25 7-7
GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 15:25 8-7 V 1
GOOD FT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 15:25 9-7 V 2

15:09 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by BENTIL,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KRIS

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 15:03 12-9 V 3



ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --
14:51 MISS 3PTR by FAZEKAS,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,QUADREE
FOUL  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 14:48
FOUL  by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 14:46

14:45 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by FAZEKAS,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

MISS 3PTR by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 14:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 14:09
SUB IN by MILLER,CORBIN 14:09
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,COREY 14:09
SUB OUT by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 14:09

14:09 SUB IN by BULLOCK,RODNEY
14:09 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DREW
14:09 SUB OUT by BENTIL,BEN
14:09 SUB OUT by DUNN,KRIS

TURNOVER  by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 13:59
13:59 STEAL  by FAZEKAS,RYAN

FOUL  by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 13:56
13:36 MISS 3PTR by FAZEKAS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --
MISS LAYUP by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 13:27
REBOUND OFF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
GOOD DUNK by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA(in the paint) 13:25 14-12 V 2

13:04 MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --

12:35 FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
GOOD FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 12:35 15-12 V 3
MISS FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
SUB IN by EGI,CHRIS 12:35
SUB IN by FRASCHILLA,MATT 12:35
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 12:35
SUB OUT by CUMMINS,EVAN 12:35

12:35 SUB IN by BENTIL,BEN
12:35 SUB IN by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
12:35 SUB IN by DUNN,KRIS
12:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,QUADREE
12:35 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
12:35 SUB OUT by FAZEKAS,RYAN
12:18 15-14 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 11:52
11:52 STEAL  by BENTIL,BEN

FOUL  by MILLER,CORBIN 11:48
11:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:48 15-15 GOOD FT by BULLOCK,RODNEY
11:48 15-16 H 1 GOOD FT by BULLOCK,RODNEY

SUB IN by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 11:48
SUB OUT by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 11:48
MISS LAYUP by EGI,CHRIS 11:34
REBOUND OFF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
TURNOVER  by FRASCHILLA,MATT 11:27

11:27 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 11:27
SUB OUT by FRASCHILLA,MATT 11:27

11:16 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
SUB IN by CUMMINS,EVAN 11:16
SUB IN by JOHNSON,COREY 11:16
SUB OUT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 11:16
SUB OUT by MILLER,CORBIN 11:16
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 10:53 18-16 V 2



ASSIST  by CUMMINS,EVAN --
FOUL  by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 10:41

10:35 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS
REBOUND DEF by EGI,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by CUMMINS,EVAN 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
10:19 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by BENTIL,BEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KRIS
10:05 FOUL  by EDWARDS,DREW
10:05 SUB IN by FAZEKAS,RYAN
10:05 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DREW

TURNOVER  by EGI,CHRIS 09:49
FOUL  by EGI,CHRIS 09:49

09:37 18-20 H 2 GOOD DUNK by BULLOCK,RODNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KRIS

MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY

09:06 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS
BLOCK  by EGI,CHRIS 09:06
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINS,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
08:25 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 08:23
SUB IN by PEREZ,WEISNER 08:23
SUB OUT by EGI,CHRIS 08:23
SUB OUT by CUMMINS,EVAN 08:23

08:23 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
08:23 SUB IN by COUNCIL,RICKY
08:23 SUB OUT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
08:23 SUB OUT by DUNN,KRIS
08:04 MISS 3PTR by BENTIL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
TURNOVER  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 07:57

07:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:57 SUB IN by DUNN,KRIS
07:57 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
07:43 18-22 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 07:43
07:43 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by BULLOCK,RODNEY

SUB IN by MILLER,CORBIN 07:19
SUB OUT by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DREW
07:19 SUB OUT by COUNCIL,RICKY

TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 07:18
07:17 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS

FOUL  by PEREZ,WEISNER 07:16
07:16 18-24 H 6 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS
07:16 18-25 H 7 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS

TURNOVER  by MILLER,CORBIN 07:09
06:52 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
TURNOVER  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 06:47

06:46 STEAL  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
06:44 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,DREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENTIL,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,WEISNER(in the paint) 06:15 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --

05:54 MISS JUMPER by BENTIL,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,RODNEY

05:40 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,DREW



REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,WEISNER --
05:38 FOUL  by BULLOCK,RODNEY

SUB IN by CUMMINS,EVAN 05:38
SUB OUT by PEREZ,WEISNER 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
05:38 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
05:38 SUB IN by SMITH,QUADREE
05:38 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,RODNEY
05:38 SUB OUT by DUNN,KRIS
05:38 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,DREW

TURNOVER  by MILLER,CORBIN 05:18
05:17 SUB IN by DUNN,KRIS
05:17 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
04:58 MISS 3PTR by BENTIL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CORBIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,CORBIN 04:44 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by CUMMINS,EVAN --

04:21 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,QUADREE

04:17 TURNOVER  by SMITH,QUADREE
TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 03:56

03:55 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
03:51 MISS LAYUP by BENTIL,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
FOUL  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 03:50

03:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:50 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
03:50 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 03:30 26-29 H 3
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --

03:13 MISS JUMPER by BENTIL,BEN
BLOCK  by CUMMINS,EVAN 03:13
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CORBIN --
MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,QUADREE
02:55 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS

BLOCK  by CUMMINS,EVAN 02:55
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINS,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,CORBIN 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
02:18 TURNOVER  by SMITH,QUADREE
02:18 FOUL  by SMITH,QUADREE
01:56 FOUL  by SMITH,QUADREE

MISS FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,QUADREE

01:36 26-31 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS(in the paint)
FOUL  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 01:36

01:36 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS
SUB IN by EGI,CHRIS 01:36
SUB OUT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 01:36
TURNOVER  by EGI,CHRIS 01:08

01:08 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
01:04 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:03 SUB IN by PLANEK,TOM
01:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,QUADREE

TURNOVER  by CUMMINS,EVAN 00:46
00:45 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
00:40 MISS LAYUP by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR

-- REBOUND OFF by FAZEKAS,RYAN
00:38 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FAZEKAS,RYAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 00:22 29-34 H 5



ASSIST  by CUMMINS,EVAN --
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 00:22
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 00:22

00:22 SUB IN by BULLOCK,RODNEY
00:22 SUB IN by EDWARDS,DREW
00:22 SUB OUT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
00:22 SUB OUT by PLANEK,TOM
00:03 MISS 3PTR by BENTIL,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,DREW
19:41 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,KRIS
19:39 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS

BLOCK  by CUMMINS,EVAN 19:39
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,COREY 19:13 31-34 H 3

18:57 31-37 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY
-- ASSIST  by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR

MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 18:22
18:22 BLOCK  by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:22

18:11 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BENTIL,BEN

18:09 TURNOVER  by BENTIL,BEN
STEAL  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 18:07
MISS LAYUP by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 17:57

17:57 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND OFF by CUMMINS,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINS,EVAN(in the paint) 17:54 33-37 H 4

17:41 MISS JUMPER by BENTIL,BEN
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINS,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 17:32

17:15 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS
REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
MISS JUMPER by CUMMINS,EVAN 16:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KRIS
16:48 TURNOVER  by DUNN,KRIS

STEAL  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 16:47
GOOD DUNK by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

16:43 35-37 H 2

ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --
16:20 MISS LAYUP by BENTIL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
GOOD LAYUP by OKOLIE,AGUNWA(in the paint) 16:13 37-37
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,COREY 16:00

16:00 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
16:00 SUB OUT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
15:54 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS

BLOCK  by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 15:54
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINS,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,COREY 15:50

15:48 STEAL  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
15:45 37-39 H 2 GOOD DUNK by DUNN,KRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
15:30 FOUL  by BENTIL,BEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30
MISS FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 15:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 15:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
15:13 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DUNN,KRIS
FOUL  by CUMMINS,EVAN 15:13

15:13 MISS FT by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
GOOD DUNK by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA(in the paint) 14:56 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by CUMMINS,EVAN --

14:40 MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 14:34

14:04 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS
REBOUND DEF by CUMMINS,EVAN --
GOOD DUNK by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA(in the paint) 13:57 41-41
ASSIST  by OKOLIE,AGUNWA --

13:27 41-43 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENTIL,BEN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 12:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

FOUL  by CUMMINS,EVAN 12:52
12:52 MISS FT by DUNN,KRIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:52 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS

SUB IN by EGI,CHRIS 12:52
SUB IN by MILLER,CORBIN 12:52
SUB OUT by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 12:52
SUB OUT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 12:52

12:52 SUB IN by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
12:52 SUB OUT by FAZEKAS,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CORBIN 12:21
12:21 BLOCK  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CORBIN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:21

12:05 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY
BLOCK  by EGI,CHRIS 12:05

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
12:03 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY

BLOCK  by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 12:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:56 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BENTIL,BEN

FOUL  by EGI,CHRIS 11:53
11:53 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:23 MISS 3PTR by BENTIL,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUNN,KRIS
FOUL  by EGI,CHRIS 11:19

11:19 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS
11:19 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS

SUB IN by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 11:19
SUB IN by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 11:19
SUB OUT by CUMMINS,EVAN 11:19
SUB OUT by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 11:19

11:19 SUB IN by FAZEKAS,RYAN
11:19 SUB OUT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR

MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 10:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KRIS

10:50 41-48 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS(in the paint)
10:35 FOUL  by BENTIL,BEN

MISS LAYUP by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 10:30
REBOUND OFF by EGI,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by EGI,CHRIS 10:27
REBOUND OFF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --

10:26 FOUL  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
MISS FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 10:26



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
10:08 41-50 H 9 GOOD DUNK by DUNN,KRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENTIL,BEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:50
SUB IN by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 09:50
SUB OUT by EGI,CHRIS 09:50
TURNOVER  by MILLER,CORBIN 09:38

09:36 STEAL  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
09:33 41-52 H 11 GOOD DUNK by DUNN,KRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 09:15 43-52 H 9
08:54 43-54 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 08:48
08:47 STEAL  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
08:44 MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

-- REBOUND OFF by FAZEKAS,RYAN
08:42 MISS LAYUP by FAZEKAS,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
08:39 43-56 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,CORBIN 08:24 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,COREY --

07:48 46-59 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,KRIS
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 07:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
SUB IN by CUMMINS,EVAN 07:32
SUB OUT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 07:32

07:32 SUB IN by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR
07:32 SUB OUT by DUNN,KRIS

GOOD LAYUP by OKOLIE,AGUNWA(in the paint) 07:16 48-59 H 11
ASSIST  by CUMMINS,EVAN --
FOUL  by CUMMINS,EVAN 06:55

06:55 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by BENTIL,BEN
06:55 48-61 H 13 GOOD FT by BENTIL,BEN
06:55 SUB IN by DUNN,KRIS
06:55 SUB OUT by LOMOMBA,JUNIOR

MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 06:44
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CORBIN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,KRIS
06:31 48-63 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:25
SUB IN by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 06:25
SUB OUT by CUMMINS,EVAN 06:25
GOOD JUMPER by OKOLIE,AGUNWA(in the paint) 06:18 50-63 H 13
FOUL  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 06:05

06:05 50-64 H 14 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS
06:05 MISS FT by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
GOOD JUMPER by OKOLIE,AGUNWA 05:54 52-64 H 12

05:42 TURNOVER  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
STEAL  by MILLER,CORBIN 05:41
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,COREY 05:30 55-64 H 9
ASSIST  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY --
FOUL  by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 05:09

05:09 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS
05:09 55-66 H 11 GOOD FT by DUNN,KRIS
05:04 FOUL  by DUNN,KRIS
04:51 FOUL  by BENTIL,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,CORBIN 04:41 57-66 H 9
04:19 57-68 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS



MISS LAYUP by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN

03:49 57-70 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

03:30 FOUL  by BENTIL,BEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30
GOOD FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 03:30 58-70 H 12
GOOD FT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 03:30 59-70 H 11

03:30 SUB IN by SMITH,QUADREE
03:30 SUB OUT by BENTIL,BEN
03:05 MISS JUMPER by DUNN,KRIS

REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
TURNOVER  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 03:01

03:00 STEAL  by DUNN,KRIS
02:59 59-72 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA(in the paint) 02:38 61-72 H 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,COREY --

02:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CHATFIELD,ANDRE 02:30
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,COREY 02:30

02:30 SUB IN by BENTIL,BEN
02:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,QUADREE
02:08 MISS LAYUP by BENTIL,BEN

REBOUND DEF by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA --
MISS LAYUP by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 01:55

01:55 BLOCK  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by FAZEKAS,RYAN

FOUL  by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 01:53
01:53 61-73 H 12 GOOD FT by FAZEKAS,RYAN
01:53 61-74 H 13 GOOD FT by FAZEKAS,RYAN

SUB IN by EGI,CHRIS 01:53
SUB OUT by EDOSOMWAN,ZENA 01:53
GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,CORBIN 01:35 64-74 H 10
ASSIST  by EGI,CHRIS --

01:08 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,KRIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN
00:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:33 64-76 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BENTIL,BEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCARTHY,TOMMY 00:25
00:25 BLOCK  by DUNN,KRIS

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTIL,BEN


